Directorate

M'side Recycling and Waste Authority
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority

Expenditure Category

Rates

Rates

Rates

Rates

Rates

Rates

Rates

Legislation Claim

Legislation Claim

Legislation Claim

Legislation Claim

Rates

Rates

Rates

Subscriptions (non staff)

Legal Expenses

Electricity

Consultancy Services

Grants, Contributions & Donations
IT Software Purchase

Rates

Rates

Rates

Rates

Legislation Claim

Payments to Private Contractors
Payments to Private Contractors
Payments to Private Contractors
Payments to Private Contractors
Payments to Private Contractors
Payments to Private Contractors
Payments to Private Contractors
Electricity

Consultancy Services
Electricity

IT Software Purchase
Consultancy Services
Conference Expenses
Promotions and Events
Consultancy Services

Grants, Contributions & Donations
Legislation Claim

Electricity

Fixtures &Fittings

Payments to Contractors
Payments to Contractors
Fixtures &Fittings

Fixtures &Fittings

Conference Expenses
Conference Expenses

Printing

Consultancy Services
Consultancy Services
Promotions and Events
Consultancy Services
Legislation Claim

Legislation Claim

Legal Expenses

Building Rents

Consultancy Services

Grants, Contributions & Donations
Consultancy Services
Consultancy Services
Conference Expenses
Legislation Claim

Legislation Claim

Legislation Claim

Consultancy Services
Consultancy Services
Consultancy Services

IT Software Purchase

IT Software Purchase

IT Hardware Purchase
Stationery

Payments to Private Contractors
IT Hardware Purchase
Conference Expenses

Building Rents

Fixtures &Fittings

Fixtures &Fittings

Fixtures &Fittings

Payments to Private Contractors
Consultancy Services
Conference Expenses
Conference Expenses

Supplier Name
Knowsley Mbc
Knowsley Mbc
Knowsley Mbc

Sefton M.B.C

Sefton M.B.C

Sefton M.B.C

Sefton M.B.C

Wirral Borough Council
Wirral Borough Council
Liverpool City Council
Liverpool City Council
Wirral Borough Council
Wirral Borough Council
Wirral Borough Council

Improvement & Development Agency For Local Government

Weightmans Llp- Office Account
Npower (Electricity) Ltd

Clarity Creation

Sustainable Starts CIC

Intergence Systems Limited
Liverpool City Council

Liverpool City Council

Liverpool City Council

Liverpool City Council

Wirral Borough Council

Mersey Waste Holdings Ltd

Mersey Waste Holdings Ltd

Mersey Waste Holdings Ltd

Mersey Waste Holdings Ltd

Mersey Waste Holdings Ltd

Mersey Waste Holdings Ltd

Mersey Waste Holdings Ltd
Npower (Electricity) Ltd

Socialike Media Ltd

Npower (Electricity) Ltd

Provident CRM Limited

Spectron Services Ltd

Port Sunlight Village Trust

Urban Grow Liverpool

Socialike Media Ltd

Socialike Media Ltd

Knowsley Mbc

Npower (Electricity) Ltd

Veolia Es Merseyside & Halton Limited
Veolia Es Merseyside & Halton Limited
Veolia Es Merseyside & Halton Limited
Leachate Solutions Limited
Leachate Solutions Limited
London Waste and Recycling Board
Clockwork Studios Prescot CIC
Allprint Services Ltd

Wsp Uk Limited

Farm Urban

Farm Urban

Hubbub Foundation UK

Sefton M.B.C

Sefton M.B.C

Weightmans Llp- Office Account
The Potter Group (Holdings) Limited
Liverpool World Centre
3MANFACTORY Ltd

SOKA Studio Ltd

SOKA Studio Ltd

Make LCRCIC

Liverpool City Council

Liverpool City Council

Liverpool City Council

Lrga Limited

Clarity Creation

Accordio Limited

Intergence Systems Limited
Intergence Systems Limited
Intergence Systems Limited
Magpie Creative Communications
Veolia Es Merseyside & Halton Limited
Iris Software Ltd

Swanside Community Centre

The Potter Group (Holdings) Limited
Leachate Solutions Limited
Leachate Solutions Limited
Leachate Solutions Limited
Merseyside Energy Recovery Ltd
Idrisk Advisory Limited

KFCA Limited

2030 Ventures Ltd

Pay Date

02/04/2025
02/04/2025
02/04/2025
02/04/2025
02/04/2025
02/04/2025
02/04/2025
03/04/2025
03/04/2025
04/04/2025
04/04/2025
04/04/2025
04/04/2025
04/04/2025
04/04/2025
04/04/2025
04/04/2025
04/04/2025
04/04/2025
07/04/2025
08/04/2025
08/04/2025
08/04/2025
08/04/2025
09/04/2025
09/04/2025
09/04/2025
09/04/2025
09/04/2025
09/04/2025
09/04/2025
09/04/2025
09/04/2025
09/04/2025
11/04/2025
11/04/2025
11/04/2025
11/04/2025
15/04/2025
16/04/2025
16/04/2025
17/04/2025
17/04/2025
17/04/2025
17/04/2025
17/04/2025
17/04/2025
17/04/2025
17/04/2025
17/04/2025
23/04/2025
23/04/2025
23/04/2025
23/04/2025
23/04/2025
25/04/2025
25/04/2025
25/04/2025
25/04/2025
25/04/2025
25/04/2025
25/04/2025
25/04/2025
25/04/2025
28/04/2025
28/04/2025
28/04/2025
28/04/2025
28/04/2025
28/04/2025
28/04/2025
28/04/2025
28/04/2025
28/04/2025
29/04/2025
29/04/2025
29/04/2025
30/04/2025
30/04/2025
30/04/2025
30/04/2025
30/04/2025
30/04/2025
30/04/2025
30/04/2025

Amount

4329
7770
3355.5
875.5
2470.5
5106
4662
323147.8
365642.8
30520.98
29056.59
907.75
17478
932.25
828

1050
1153.81
1312.5
2666.66
1631.35
4269
33300
3910.5
1063.75
190845.6
126612.6
1450.48
1927.07
1404.98
1088.2
4972.17
1489.28
969.33
5000
785.62
11400
1995
2979.36
863.26
3500
10000
982.21
776.45
2500
39000.05
11560
5284.82
5284.82
5000
2990
1036
31761.65
7429
7839.75
8500
136173
9592.2
675
4505.55
7468.75
18312.5
2350
2650
1958.64
23432.9
30934.12
33357.77
1334
1425
2050
598.3
11593.33
96:
29335
2216405
566.76
2058.24
854.58
3461.72
4988.34
2160
3949780
3750
1500
16401.66

@

Project Description

Opeartional Faciltities Kirkby
Opeartional Faciltities Huyton
Opeartional Faciltities Huyton
Opeartional Faciltities Formby
Opeartional Faciltities Sefton Meadows
Opeartional Faciltities Foul Lane
Opeartional Faciltities Sefton Meadows
Recycling Credits Wirral

Recycling Credits St Helens
Recycling Credits Liverpool
Recycling Credits Liverpool
Opeartional Faciltities Clatterbridge
Opeartional Faciltities Bidston
Opeartional Faciltities Clatterbridge
Directorate

WMRC Headquarters

Closed Landfill Sites Billinge

BCP - Re-Usel

BCP - Community Funding 18

Data Processing IT Delivery
Directorate

Opeartional Faciltities Gilmoss
Opeartional Faciltities Old Swan
Opeartional Faciltities Old Swan
Recycling Credits St Helens

WMRC Headquarters

WMRC Headquarters

WMRC Headquarters

WMRC Headquarters

WMRC Headquarters

WMRC Headquarters

WMRC Headquarters

Closed Landfill Sites Sefton Meadows
BCP - Re-Usel

Closed Landfill Sites Sefton Meadows
Data Processing IT Delivery

WMRC Headquarters

BCP - Re-Usel

BCP - Waste Prevention Programme3
BCP - Re-Usel

BCP - Communications Comm 1
Recycling Credits Wirral

Closed Landfill Sites Sefton Meadows
Closed Landfill Sites Sefton Meadows
Estates

Estates

Closed Landfill Sites Billinge

Closed Landfill Sites Billinge

BCP - Re-Usel

BCP - Re-Usel

Directorate

Contracts

BCP - Communications Comm 2
BCP - Waste Prevention Programme2
BCP - Re-Usel

Recycling Credits Sefton

Recycling Credits Sefton

WMRC Headquarters

Opeartional Faciltities Kirkby

BCP - Communications Comm 2
BCP - Waste Prevention Programme1
BCP - Communications Comm 2
BCP - Re-Usel

BCP - Re-Usel

Recycling Credits Liverpool
Recycling Credits Liverpool
Recycling Credits Liverpool
Directorate

BCP - Re-Usel

Data Processing IT Delivery

Data Processing IT Delivery

Data Processing IT Delivery
Directorate

Directorate

WMRC Headquarters

Directorate

BCP - Re-Usel

Opeartional Faciltities Kirkby

Closed Landfill Sites Billinge

Closed Landfill Sites Billinge

Closed Landfill Sites Sefton Meadows
RRC Residual

WMRC Headquarters

BCP - Re-Usel

BCP - Waste Prevention Programme2

Transaction reference
22002247
22002248
22002249
22002250
22002251
22002252
22002253
22002116
22002140
22002139
22002141
22002258
22002259
22002260
22002137
22002134
22002125
22002154
22002118
22002289
22002254
22002255
22002256
22002257
22002200
22002232
22002279
22002280
22002281
22002282
22002283
22002283
22002132
22002198
22002155
22002160
22002334
22002178
22002201
22002199
22002239
22002242
22002345
22002230
22002233
22002233
22002347
22002349
22002273
22002245
22002240
22002368
22002363
22002364
22002365
22002291
22002318
22002293
22002381
22002317
22002295
22002324
22002325
22002333
22002305
22002306
22002307
22002348
22002354
22002290
22002321
22002323
22002369
22002331
22002434
22002294
22002416
22002411
22002422
22002423
22002424
22002357
22002311
22002403
22002401



