

Directorate	Expenditure Category	Supplier Name	Pay Date	Amount	Project Description	Transaction reference
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority	Rates	Knowsley Mbc	02/04/2025	4329	Opeartional Facilities Kirkby	22002247
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority	Rates	Knowsley Mbc	02/04/2025	7770	Opeartional Facilities Huyton	22002248
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority	Rates	Knowsley Mbc	02/04/2025	3355.5	Opeartional Facilities Huyton	22002249
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority	Rates	Sefton M.B.C	02/04/2025	875.5	Opeartional Facilities Formby	22002250
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority	Rates	Sefton M.B.C	02/04/2025	2470.5	Opeartional Facilities Sefton Meadows	22002251
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority	Rates	Sefton M.B.C	02/04/2025	5106	Opeartional Facilities Foul Lane	22002252
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority	Rates	Sefton M.B.C	02/04/2025	4662	Opeartional Facilities Sefton Meadows	22002253
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority	Legislation Claim	Wirral Borough Council	03/04/2025	323147.8	Recycling Credit Wirral	22002116
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority	Legislation Claim	Wirral Borough Council	03/04/2025	365642.8	Recycling Credits St Helens	22002140
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority	Legislation Claim	Liverpool City Council	04/04/2025	30520.98	Recycling Credits Liverpool	22002139
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority	Legislation Claim	Liverpool City Council	04/04/2025	29056.59	Recycling Credits Liverpool	22002141
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority	Rates	Wirral Borough Council	04/04/2025	907.75	Opeartional Facilities Clatterbridge	22002258
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority	Rates	Wirral Borough Council	04/04/2025	17478	Opeartional Facilities Bidston	22002259
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority	Rates	Wirral Borough Council	04/04/2025	932.25	Opeartional Facilities Clatterbridge	22002260
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority	Subscriptions (non staff)	Improvement & Development Agency For Local Government	04/04/2025	828	Directorate	22002137
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority	Legal Expenses	Weightmans Llp- Office Account	04/04/2025	1050	WMRC Headquarters	22002134
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority	Electricity	Npower (Electricity) Ltd	04/04/2025	1153.81	Closed Landfill Sites Billinge	22002125
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority	Consultancy Services	Clarity Creation	04/04/2025	1312.5	BCP - Re-Use1	22002154
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority	Grants, Contributions & Donations	Sustainable Starts CIC	04/04/2025	2666.66	BCP - Community Funding 18	22002118
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority	IT Software Purchase	Intergence Systems Limited	07/04/2025	1631.35	Data Processing IT Delivery	22002289
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority	Rates	Liverpool City Council	08/04/2025	4269	Directorate	22002254
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority	Rates	Liverpool City Council	08/04/2025	33300	Opeartional Facilities Gilmoss	22002255
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority	Rates	Liverpool City Council	08/04/2025	3910.5	Opeartional Facilities Old Swan	22002256
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority	Rates	Liverpool City Council	08/04/2025	1063.75	Opeartional Facilities Old Swan	22002257
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority	Legislation Claim	Wirral Borough Council	09/04/2025	190845.6	Recycling Credits St Helens	22002200
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority	Payments to Private Contractors	Mersey Waste Holdings Ltd	09/04/2025	126612.6	WMRC Headquarters	22002232
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority	Payments to Private Contractors	Mersey Waste Holdings Ltd	09/04/2025	1450.48	WMRC Headquarters	22002279
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority	Payments to Private Contractors	Mersey Waste Holdings Ltd	09/04/2025	1927.07	WMRC Headquarters	22002280
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority	Payments to Private Contractors	Mersey Waste Holdings Ltd	09/04/2025	1404.98	WMRC Headquarters	22002281
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority	Payments to Private Contractors	Mersey Waste Holdings Ltd	09/04/2025	1088.2	WMRC Headquarters	22002282
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority	Payments to Private Contractors	Mersey Waste Holdings Ltd	09/04/2025	4972.17	WMRC Headquarters	22002283
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority	Payments to Private Contractors	Mersey Waste Holdings Ltd	09/04/2025	1489.28	WMRC Headquarters	22002283
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority	Electricity	Npower (Electricity) Ltd	09/04/2025	969.33	Closed Landfill Sites Sefton Meadows	22002132
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority	Consultancy Services	Socialike Media Ltd	09/04/2025	5000	BCP - Re-Use1	22002198
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority	Electricity	Npower (Electricity) Ltd	11/04/2025	785.62	Closed Landfill Sites Sefton Meadows	22002155
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority	IT Software Purchase	Provident CRM Limited	11/04/2025	11400	Data Processing IT Delivery	22002160
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority	Consultancy Services	Spectron Services Ltd	11/04/2025	1995	WMRC Headquarters	22002334
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority	Conference Expenses	Port Sunlight Village Trust	11/04/2025	2979.36	BCP - Re-Use1	22002178
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority	Promotions and Events	Urban Grow Liverpool	15/04/2025	863.26	BCP - Waste Prevention Programme3	22002201
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority	Consultancy Services	Socialike Media Ltd	16/04/2025	3500	BCP - Re-Use1	22002199
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority	Grants, Contributions & Donations	Socialike Media Ltd	16/04/2025	10000	BCP - Communications Comm 1	22002239
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority	Legislation Claim	Knowsley Mbc	17/04/2025	982.21	Recycling Credits Wirral	22002242
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority	Electricity	Npower (Electricity) Ltd	17/04/2025	776.45	Closed Landfill Sites Sefton Meadows	22002345
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority	Fixtures & Fittings	Veolia Es Merseyside & Halton Limited	17/04/2025	2500	Closed Landfill Sites Sefton Meadows	22002230
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority	Payments to Contractors	Veolia Es Merseyside & Halton Limited	17/04/2025	39000.05	Estates	22002233
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority	Payments to Contractors	Veolia Es Merseyside & Halton Limited	17/04/2025	11560	Estates	22002233
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority	Fixtures & Fittings	Leachate Solutions Limited	17/04/2025	5284.82	Closed Landfill Sites Billinge	22002347
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority	Fixtures & Fittings	Leachate Solutions Limited	17/04/2025	5284.82	Closed Landfill Sites Billinge	22002349
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority	Conference Expenses	London Waste and Recycling Board	17/04/2025	5000	BCP - Re-Use1	22002273
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority	Conference Expenses	Clockwork Studios Prescot CIC	17/04/2025	2990	BCP - Re-Use1	22002245
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority	Printing	Allprint Services Ltd	23/04/2025	1036	Directorate	22002240
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority	Consultancy Services	Wsp Uk Limited	23/04/2025	31761.65	Contracts	22002368
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority	Consultancy Services	Farm Urban	23/04/2025	7429	BCP - Communications Comm 2	22002363
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority	Promotions and Events	Farm Urban	23/04/2025	7839.75	BCP - Waste Prevention Programme2	22002364
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority	Consultancy Services	Hubbub Foundation UK	23/04/2025	8500	BCP - Re-Use1	22002365
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority	Legislation Claim	Sefton M.B.C	25/04/2025	136173	Recycling Credits Sefton	22002291
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority	Legislation Claim	Sefton M.B.C	25/04/2025	9592.2	Recycling Credits Sefton	22002318
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority	Legal Expenses	Weightmans Llp- Office Account	25/04/2025	675	WMRC Headquarters	22002293
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority	Building Rents	The Potter Group (Holdings) Limited	25/04/2025	4505.55	Opeartional Facilities Kirkby	22002381
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority	Consultancy Services	Liverpool World Centre	25/04/2025	7468.75	BCP - Communications Comm 2	22002317
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority	Grants, Contributions & Donations	3MANFACTORY Ltd	25/04/2025	18312.5	BCP - Waste Prevention Programme1	22002295
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority	Consultancy Services	SOKA Studio Ltd	25/04/2025	2350	BCP - Communications Comm 2	22002324
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority	Consultancy Services	SOKA Studio Ltd	25/04/2025	2650	BCP - Re-Use1	22002325
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority	Conference Expenses	Make LCR CIC	25/04/2025	1958.64	BCP - Re-Use1	22002333
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority	Legislation Claim	Liverpool City Council	28/04/2025	23432.9	Recycling Credits Liverpool	22002305
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority	Legislation Claim	Liverpool City Council	28/04/2025	30934.12	Recycling Credits Liverpool	22002306
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority	Legislation Claim	Liverpool City Council	28/04/2025	33357.77	Recycling Credits Liverpool	22002307
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority	Consultancy Services	Lrqa Limited	28/04/2025	1334	Directorate	22002348
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority	Consultancy Services	Clarity Creation	28/04/2025	1425	BCP - Re-Use1	22002354
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority	Consultancy Services	Accordio Limited	28/04/2025	2050	Data Processing IT Delivery	22002290
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority	IT Software Purchase	Intergence Systems Limited	28/04/2025	598.3	Data Processing IT Delivery	22002321
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority	IT Software Purchase	Intergence Systems Limited	28/04/2025	11593.33	Data Processing IT Delivery	22002323
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority	IT Hardware Purchase	Intergence Systems Limited	28/04/2025	963	Directorate	22002369
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority	Stationery	Magpie Creative Communications	28/04/2025	29335	Directorate	22002331
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority	Payments to Private Contractors	Veolia Es Merseyside & Halton Limited	29/04/2025	2216405	WMRC Headquarters	22002434
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority	IT Hardware Purchase	Iris Software Ltd	29/04/2025	566.76	Directorate	22002294
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority	Conference Expenses	Swanside Community Centre	29/04/2025	2058.24	BCP - Re-Use1	22002416
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority	Building Rents	The Potter Group (Holdings) Limited	30/04/2025	854.58	Opeartional Facilities Kirkby	22002411
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority	Fixtures & Fittings	Leachate Solutions Limited	30/04/2025	3461.72	Closed Landfill Sites Billinge	22002422
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority	Fixtures & Fittings	Leachate Solutions Limited	30/04/2025	4988.34	Closed Landfill Sites Billinge	22002423
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority	Fixtures & Fittings	Leachate Solutions Limited	30/04/2025	2160	Closed Landfill Sites Sefton Meadows	22002424
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority	Payments to Private Contractors	Merseyside Energy Recovery Ltd	30/04/2025	3949780	RRC Residual	22002357
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority	Consultancy Services	Idrisk Advisory Limited	30/04/2025	3750	WMRC Headquarters	22002311
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority	Conference Expenses	KFCA Limited	30/04/2025	1500	BCP - Re-Use1	22002403
M'side Recycling and Waste Authority	Conference Expenses	2030 Ventures Ltd	30/04/2025	16401.66	BCP - Waste Prevention Programme2	22002401